

February 05, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34

Fax: 022 - 2272 2131 / 1072 / 2037 / 2061 / 41

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8235 / 36 / 452

Fax: 022 - 2659 8237/38

Scrip Code: 532345Symbol: ACLGATIISIN No.: INE152B01027ISIN No.: INE152B01027Re.: Allcargo Gati LimitedRe.: Allcargo Gati Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings under the</u>

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref.: 1. Q3FY25 Earnings conference call

2. Company Letter dated January 31, 2025

With reference to the letter dated January 31, 2025, we wish to inform that the conference call to discuss financial performance and business outlook of the Company for the third quarter of the financial year 2024-25 ended on December 31, 2024, scheduled to be held on Friday, February 07, 2025 has been postponed and shall now be held on **Monday, February 10, 2025** at 10:30 a.m. (IST).

We enclose herewith revised details of the conference call issued by the Company which is self- explanatory and Conference Call invite is being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.gati.com.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Allcargo Gati Limited (Formerly known as "Gati Limited")

Piyush Khandelwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A65318

Encl: As above





Allcargo Gati Limited

Q3 & 9MFY25 Earnings Conference Call Invite Monday, February 10, 2025, at 10:30 AM (IST)

Company Represented By:

Mr. Ketan Kulkarni

MD & CEO

Gati Express & Supply Chain Pvt Ltd

Mr. Deepak Pareek

Chief Financial Officer

Call Details:

Universal Access:

+91 22 62801138 | +91 22 7115 8039

International Toll-Free:

Canada: 01180014243444 | Hong Kong: 800964448 | Japan: 00531161110

| Singapore: 8001012045 | UK: 08081011573 | USA: 18667462133

Diamond Pass

<u>RSVP</u>



Sanjay Punjabi

sanjay.punjabi@allcargologistics.com



Suyash Samant

suyash@stellar-ir.com